ARAB REPUBLIC OF EGYPT SUEZ CANAL AUTHORITY

جمهورية مصر العربية هيئية قنياة السويس

www.suezcanal.gov.eg	۵ U T H O R I T شریان الحیاة
Ismailia 11/6/2024	ق.س/۲۰۲۱/۸/F/CTP/۱۰۰×۷۰
Dept: Nansit Dept.	

Telephone: 064 /3396222 - 3396333 - 3397222 Ismailia

Fax.: 002 / 064 /3914784 / 3914785 Email.: info@suezcanal.gov.eg

مركز الطباعة/

رقم الملف

تليفون: ٣٣٩٦٢٢٢ - ٣٣٩٦٣٣٣ - ١٠٦٤/٣٣٩٧٢٢٢ الإسماعيلية

فاكس: ١٨٧٤/٩٣ – ١٨٧٤/٩٣ / ١٠٢/٠٠٤ بريد إلكتروني info@suezcanal.gov.eg

کتاب دوری

بخصوص الخدمة الالكترونية بهيئة قناة السويس

Periodical **Concerning Suez Canal Authority's Electronic Service**

Article One:

المادة الأولى:

The fee for usage of Suez Canal Authority's Electronic Service mentioned in "Article One" of the periodical issued on 26/07/2020 concerning Suez Canal Authority's Electronic Service is amended to be as follows:

- 1) \$ 300 (only three hundred US dollars) for vessels transiting the Suez Canal starting from 01/09/2024.
- 2) \$ 500 (only five hundred US dollars) for vessels transiting the Suez Canal starting from 01/01/2025.

يعدل رسم استخدام الخدمة الالكترونية لهيئة قناة السويس المذكوربالمادة الأولى من الكتاب الدوري الصادر في ٢٠٢٠/٠٧/٢٦ والخاص بالخدمة الالكترونية بهيئة قناة السويس لتصبح كالتالى:

- ١) ٣٠٠ دولار أمريكي (فقط ثلاثمائة دولار أمريكي لا غير) وذلك على السفن التي تعبر قناة السويس بداية من . ٢ . ٧٤/ . 9/ . 1
- ۲) ۵۰۰ دولار أمريكي (فقط خمسمائة دولار أمريكي لا غير) وذلك على السفن التي تعبر قناة السويس بداية من . 7. 70/. 1/. 1

Article Two:

- 1) The conditions stated in "Article One" of the periodical issued on 26/07/2020 shall remain inforce.
- 2) "Article Two" of the periodical issued on 26/07/020 shall remain inforce.

المادة الثانية:

- ١) استمرار العمل بالشروط المنصوص علها بالمادة الأولى من الكتاب الدوري الصادر في ٢٠٢٠/٠٧/٢٦.
- ٢) استمرار العمل بالمادة الثانية من الكتاب الدوري الصادر في ٢٠٢٠/٠٧/٢٦.

مدير إدارة التحركات Director of Transit Dept.

(مهندس/ نشأت نصر الدين هاشم)

(Eng.\ Nashaat Nasr Eldien Hashem)